
Certificate of Analysis for

Report ID:  2502491

Balanced Health Botanicals

1500 W Hampden Ave, Unit 5G

Sheridan, CO 80110

Received: 2/12/2025 @ 16.8 °C 

11455 Pearl St Northglenn, CO 80233 (303) 296-0264

Sample ID: 2502491-001 4250421 FSO 15mg CBG+15mg CBD Gummies (Beg) Matrix: Edible (Gummy)

Analysis Result UnitsLOQ LOD Analysis Result LOQ UnitsLODAnalyzed Analyzed

Cannabichromene (CBC) 0.214 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabicitran (CBT) <LOQ 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidiol (CBD) 5.56 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidivarin (CBDV) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabigerol (CBG) 5.38 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabinol (CBN) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Delta - 9 THC (THC) 0.172 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Delta 9 - 

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid 

(THCA-A)

<LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Potential CBD 0.562 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025

Potential THC 0.0172 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025 Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Method:  Cannabinoids via MBL-HPLC2

Sample ID: 2502491-002 4250421 FSO 15mg CBG+15mg CBD Gummies (Mid) Matrix: Edible (Gummy)

Analysis Result UnitsLOQ LOD Analysis Result LOQ UnitsLODAnalyzed Analyzed

Cannabichromene (CBC) 0.226 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabicitran (CBT) <LOQ 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidiol (CBD) 5.70 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidivarin (CBDV) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabigerol (CBG) 5.51 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabinol (CBN) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Delta - 9 THC (THC) 0.174 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Delta 9 - 

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid 

(THCA-A)

<LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Potential CBD 0.576 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025

Potential THC 0.0174 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025 Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Method:  Cannabinoids via MBL-HPLC2

Sample ID: 2502491-003 4250421 FSO 15mg CBG+15mg CBD Gummies (End) Matrix: Edible (Gummy)

Analysis Result UnitsLOQ LOD Analysis Result LOQ UnitsLODAnalyzed Analyzed

Cannabichromene (CBC) 0.219 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabicitran (CBT) <LOQ 0.003700.200 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidiol (CBD) 5.42 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabidivarin (CBDV) <LOQ 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Cannabigerol (CBG) 5.25 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Cannabinol (CBN) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Delta - 9 THC (THC) 0.170 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Delta 9 - 

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid 

(THCA-A)

<LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025 Potential CBD 0.547 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025

Potential THC 0.0170 NA0.0100 % 2/17/2025 Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) <LOD 0.003700.100 mg/g 2/17/2025

Method:  Cannabinoids via MBL-HPLC2

Reported By: Jake S Hedges, Chemistry Laboratory Supervisor, 2/18/2025

Original This document is confidential and is meant solely for the individual or entity designated above.  MBL Terms and Conditions apply.  

This Certificate of Analysis should only be reproduced in full.  Results contained herein are representative of and only apply to the sample portion submitted to or collected by MBL.


